
Appendix C

Contact Name Role in project Organisation Address Tel Email

Paul Wilkinson Project Director Halcrow Group Ltd
Windsor House, Britannia Road, 
Waltham Cross, Herts, EN8 7NX

1992707100 WilkinsonP@halcrow.com

James Wells Associate Planner Halcrow Group Ltd
Vineyard House, 44 Brook Green, 
Hammersmith, London, W6 7BY 020 7348 3065 wellsj@halcrow.com

Laura Markeson Project Manager Halcrow Group Ltd
Windsor House, Britannia Road, 
Waltham Cross, Herts, EN8 7NX

1992707100 markesonl@halcrow.com

Chris Bienemann Data Manager Environment Agency

North East Area Office, Apollo Court, 
2 Bishops Square Business Park, St 
Albans Road West, Hatfield, 
Hertfordshire, AL10 9EX 

08708 506506 
bienec.Hatfield1.TH@environment-agency.gov.uk

Mark Silverman
Policy and Transport 

Manager
Hertsmere Borough 

Council

Civic Offices, Elstree Way
Borehamwood
Herts WD6 1WA

020 8207 2277 mark.silverman@hertsmere.gov.uk

Sarah Churchard Graduate
Hertsmere Borough 

Council

Civic Offices, Elstree Way
Borehamwood
Herts WD6 1WA

020 8207 2277 sarah.churchard@hertsmere.gov.uk

Terry Batchelor Drainage Engineer
Hertsmere Borough 

Council

Civic Offices, Elstree Way
Borehamwood
Herts WD6 1WA

020 8207 2277 Terry.batchelor@hertsmere.gov.uk

Mike Jarrett District Manager Herts Highways
Shire House, Bridle Path, Watford

01923 257000 mike.jarrett@hertshighways.org.uk

Hamid Kassrai
Assistant District 

Manager
Herts Highways

Shire House, Bridle Path, Watford
01923 257000 hamid.kassrai@hertshighways.org.uk


